

NEWS

Contact

Charlene Lobo Soriano, Ed.D Interim Vice President & Chief of Staff (510) 271-2506 clobosoriano@alamedahealthsystem.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Alameda Health System Foundation Presents 3rd Soul of Spring

Oakland, California — March 8, 2024 — On Saturday, May 18th, Alameda Health System Foundation (AHSF) will host its 3rd Soul of Spring festival and fundraiser at the historic and newly renovated Henry J. Kaiser Center for the Arts.

The event features 5x Grammy Award-winning singer-songwriter and producer, Lalah Hathaway, and her band live in concert, Emcee Miranda Wilson, and DJ Boogie Brown. Honorees include Legacy Awardee Alameda County Supervisor Keith Carson and Community Partner Awardee Alameda County Community Food Bank.

Tickets and sponsorships are available now at https://bit.ly/ahsfsos24

Guests will enjoy delicious culinary dishes and signature beverages and cocktails throughout the evening. A special VIP Reception takes place before the main event by invitation.

Join us to celebrate Alameda Health System's providers alongside Bay Area leaders, medical professionals, and innovators that help advance health equity in Alameda County. All proceeds from this event will go to patient care at Alameda Health System.

###

About Alameda Health System

Alameda Health System (AHS) is a leading public health care provider and medical training institution recognized for its world-class patient and family-centered system of care. AHS's mission—*Caring, Healing, Teaching, Serving All*—reflects its commitment to promoting wellness, eliminating disparities, and optimizing the health of all residents of Alameda County. For more information, visit AlamedaHealthSystem.org

About Alameda Health System Foundation

Alameda Health System Foundation (AHSF) is a California 501(c)(3) nonprofit (Federal Tax ID 94-3103136) that serves Alameda Health System (AHS), Alameda County's patient and family-centered safety net health care system. The mission of AHSF focuses on advancing health equity. Key priorities include increasing access to quality care, addressing unmet social needs, and building a community-centered workforce. For more information, visit FoundationAHS.org